GLASGOW QUEEN STREET:

Platform 1

07:17 E--
07:48 --B
08:17 E--
08:48 --B
09:17 E--
09:48 --B
10:17 E--
10:48 --B
11:17 E--
11:48 --B
13:17 E--
13:48 --B
14:17 E--
14:48 --B
15:17 E--
15:48 --B
16:17 E--
16:48 --B
17:17 E--
17:22 --B
17:32 E--
17:48 --B
18:17 E--
18:33 --B
19:17 E--
19:48 --B
20:17 E--
20:48 --B
21:17 E--
21:48 --B

2K73
2K78
2K77
2K82
2K81
2K86
2K85
2K90
2K89
2K94
2K73-1
2K78-1
2K77-1
2K82-1
2K81-1
2K86-1
2K85-1
2K90-1
2K89-1
2K92-1
2N72-1
2K94-1
2K93-1

06:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
07:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
07:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
08:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
08:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
09:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
09:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
10:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
10:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
11:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
12:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
13:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
13:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
14:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
14:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
15:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
15:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
16:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
16:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
17:22 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
16:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
17:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
17:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]

2N11-2 18:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2K73-2
2K78-2
2K77-2
2K82-2
2K81-2
2K86-2

18:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
19:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
19:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
20:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
20:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
21:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]

Platform 2

06:47
07:03
07:20
07:33
08:12
08:32
08:42
08:47
09:03
09:33
10:02
10:33
11:02
11:33
12:02
12:33
12:38
12:48
13:02
13:33
14:02
14:33
15:02
15:33
16:14
16:52
17:02
17:18
17:24
17:33
18:04
18:22
19:02
19:33
21:03
21:14

-B
-B
E--

2K71
2N63
5Y41
2N13
1Y41
2N66
1Y21
1N24
2N67
2N17
2N16
2N19
2N18

06:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
07:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [156] [156]
06:40 Corkerhill - Glasgow QS ECS [156] [156]
07:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

08:12 Glasgow QS - Mallaig [156] [156]

07:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
08:42 Glasgow QS - Oban [156] [156]

07:52 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
09:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [156]
09:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

09:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

10:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

10:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N21 11:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2N20 11:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N11-1 12:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

5K74-1 ECS - Glasgow QS [156]

2K74-1 12:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
2N22 12:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N13-1 13:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2N12-1 13:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N15-1 14:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2N14-1 14:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N17-1 15:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

1Y24 13:10 Oban - Glasgow QS [156] [156]

1N87 16:52 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156] [156]
2N18-1 16:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]

2N07 17:18 Glasgow QS - Bishopbriggs [156]

5N21 16:36 Dunblane - Glasgow QS ECS [156]
2N21-1 17:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2N50 17:20 Stirling - Glasgow QS [156] [156]

1Y27 18:22 Glasgow QS - Oban / Mallaig [156] [156]
2N24-1 18:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
2N13-2 19:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]

2N67-2 21:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
1Y28 18:08 Oban / 16:10 Mallaig - Glasgow QS

[156] [156] [156]
21:57 --B 5Y28 21:57 Glasgow QS - Corkerhill ECS [156]

[156] [156]

22:02 E-- 2N16-2 21:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]
22:33 --B 2N29 22:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]
22:47 E-- 2K87-2 22:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
23:18 --B 2K92-2 23:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]



Platform 3

04:21
06:05
06:18
06:44
07:15
07:32
08:03
09:05
09:22
09:32
10:03
10:32
11:03
11:32
12:03
12:32
13:03
13:32
14:03
14:32
15:03
15:32
15:47
15:55
16:03
16:32
16:47
17:03
17:47
18:03
18:32
18:48
19:03
19:32
20:03
20:32
21:32
22:03
22:17
22:48
23:35
[156]

E--
-B
-B

-B
-B
E--
-B
A-X
E--
-B
E--
-B

A-X 2N72-2 22:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS (2K72)

9702
5K73
2K72
1R01
2B90
2N12
2N65
2N26
5E00
2N68
2N69
2N70
2N71
2N72
2N61-1
2N62-1
2N63-1
2N64-1
2N65-1
2N66-1
2N67-1
2N68-1

Seed train P3 [156] [156]

06:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
05:50 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
07:15 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
06:10 Perth - Glasgow QS [156]
08:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [156]
08:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
ECS Eastfield [156] [156]
08:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
10:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [156]
09:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
11:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [156]
10:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
12:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
11:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
13:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
12:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
14:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
13:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
15:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
14:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2K83-1 15:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
5E01 ECS Eastfield [156]
2N69-1 16:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
2N70-1 15:57 Falkirk G'ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2K87-1 16:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
1N89 17:03 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156] [156]
2K91-1 17:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2N61-2 18:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
2N62-2
2K74-2
2N63-2

18:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
19:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
2N64-2 18:57 Falkirk G'ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2N65-2 20:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
2N66-2 19:57 Falkirk G'ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2N68-2 20:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2N69-2 22:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G'ston [156]
2K85-2 21:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2K90-2 22:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]

06:04 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld ECS [156]

17:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156] [156]

Platform 4

04:41
06:33
06:40
06:48
07:18
07:47
08:02
08:18
08:33
08:44
09:18
09:47
10:18
10:47
11:18
11:47
12:18
12:47
13:18
13:47
14:18
14:47
15:18
15:44
16:02
16:18
16:33
16:55
17:07
17:54
[156]

18:18
18:47
19:18
19:47
20:02
20:18
20:33
20:47
21:02
21:18
21:33
21:47
22:18
22:32
23:02
23:40
23:47

E--
E--
-B
-B
E--
E--
-B
-B
E--
-B
A-X
E--
-B
A-X

9703
2N11
5K74
2K74
2K76
2K75
2N64
2K80
2N15
2K79
2K84
2K83
2K88
2K87
2K92
2K91
2K72-1
2K71-1
2K76-1
2K75-1
2K80-1
2K79-1

Seed train P4 [156] [156]
06:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156] [156]

06:48 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
07:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
07:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
06:48 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS [156]
08:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
08:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]
08:14 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
09:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
09:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
10:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
10:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
11:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
11:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
12:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
12:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
13:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
13:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
14:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
14:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2K84-1 15:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
1Y44 10:35 Mallaig - Glasgow QS [156] [156]
2N16-1 15:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]
2K88-1 16:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
2N49 16:33 Glasgow QS - Stirling [156] [156]
5N73-1 Eastfield - Glasgow QS ECS [156] [156]
2N73-1
5K72-2

2K72-2
2K71-2
2K76-2
2K75-2

18:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
18:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
19:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
19:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2N12-2 19:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]
2K80-2 20:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
2N25 20:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]
2K79-2 20:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2N14-2 20:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]
2K84-2 21:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
2N27 21:33 Glasgow QS - Dunblane [156]
2K83-2 21:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
2K88-2 22:18 Glasgow QS - Cumbernauld [156]
2N70-2 21:57 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [156]
2N18-2 22:12 Dunblane - Glasgow QS [156]
1L.31 23:40 Glasgow QS - Perth [156]

2K91-2 23:17 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]

06:00 Corkerhill - Glasgow QS ECS [156] [156]

17:07 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’'ston [156] [156]
17:45 Cadder - Glasgow QS Queen St ECS



Platform 5

02:46"%2 E-- 9701

05:50
07:02
07:25
09:11
09:40
09:55
11:14

-B
E--
-B
E--
E--
-B
E--

[156] [156]
12:17 E-- 2K93
12:42 --B 1Y23

Mallaig [
13:10

13:55
17:10
17:55
18:07
18:25
19:14
20:25
20:35
21:25
22:14
22:20
23:03
23:28

E--
E--
-B
A-X

Platform 6

06:14
06:55
07:14
07:30
07:50
08:00
08:20
08:30
08:50
09:00
09:20
09:30
09:50
10:00
10:20
10:30
10:50
11:00
11:20
11:30
11:50
12:00
12:20
12:30
12:50
13:00
13:20
13:30
13:50
14:00
14:20
14:30
14:50
15:00
15:20
15:30
15:50
16:00
16:20
16:30
16:50

1A47
2N62
1A51
1708
1T10
1HO09
1Y22

156] [156]
1T18

1H13
1732
1H17
5A87
1A87
1738
1L51

1T40
1A95
1748
1R85
2N75

1R07

5T99
1R08
1R03
1R22
1R21
1R56
1R55
1R24
1R23
1R58
1R57
1R26
1R25
1R60
1R59
1R28
1R27
1R62
1R61
1R30
1R29
1R64
1R63
1R32
1R31
1R66
1R65
1R34
1R33
1R68
1R67
1R36
1R35
1R70
1R69
1R38
1R37
1R72
1R71
1R40
1R39

Seed train P5
05:50 Glasgow QS - Dyce [158]
06:27 Falkirk G’ston - Glasgow QS [158]
07:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
06:25 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
07:10 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
09:55 Glasgow QS - Inverness [158] [158]
08:05 Oban / 06:00 Mallaig - Glasgow QS

11:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
12:42 Glasgow QS - Oban / Ft William /

[156]

10:30 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158] [158]
13:55 Glasgow QS - Inverness [158] [158]

14:36 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]

17:55 Glasgow QS - Elgin via Inverness [158]
17:56 Lenzie - Glasgow ECS [158]

18:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]

16:32 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]

20:25 Glasgow QS - Dundee [158]

17:45 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]

21:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]

19:32 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]

21:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]

23:03 Glasgow QS - Falkirk G’ston [158] [158]
22:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]

05:30 Corkerhill - Glasgow QS ECS [158] [158]
06:55 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
06:20 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
07:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
07:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
08:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
07:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
08:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
08:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
09:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
08:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
09:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
09:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
10:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
09:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
10:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
10:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
11:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
10:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
11:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
11:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
12:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
11:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
12:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
12:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
13:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
12:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
13:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
13:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
14:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
13:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
14:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
14:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
15:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
14:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
15:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
15:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
16:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
15:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
16:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
16:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]

17:00
17:20
17:30
17:50
18:00
18:20
18:30
18:50
19:00
19:20
19:30
19:50
20:00
20:20
20:30
20:50
21:00
21:14
21:20
21:30
21:50
22:00
22:30
22:50
23:00
23:14
23:20
23:30

24:042 E--

24:15
[158]

1R74
1R73
1R76
1R75
1R78
1R77
1R44
1R41
1R80
1R79
1R46
1R43
1R82
1R81
1R48
1R45
1R84
1T44
1R83
1R50
1R47
1R86
1R52
1R49
1R10
1T54
1756
1R12
1R09
5V69

E--
E--
-B
E--
-B
-B
E--
-B
E--
E--
-B

-B

Platform 7

00:27
05:55
06:22
06:25
07:00
08:14
08:25
08:41
09:25
10:10
10:25
11:10
11:25
12:10
12:25
12:52
13:25
14:10
14:25
15:10
15:25
15:40
16:10
16:25
17:15
17:25
18:12
19:25
23:17
24:10
24:27

E--
-B
-B

1R02
1R06
1T02
1HO07
1T06
1A53
1R13
1A57
1T30
1A59
1T12
1A61
1T14
1A63
5A67
1A67
1T20
1A69
1T22
1A73
1T24
1T26
1A77
1R18
1A83
1734
1A89

-B
A-X 1R11

17:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
16:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
17:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
17:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
18:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
17:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
18:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
18:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
19:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
18:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
19:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
19:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
20:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
19:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]
20:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158] [158]
20:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
21:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
18:30 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
20:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
21:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
21:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
22:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
22:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
22:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
23:00 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
20:30 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
20:00 Inverness - Glasgow QS [158]
23:30 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
23:00 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158]
00:15 Glasgow QS - Corkerhill ECS [158]

1R11-P 23:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]

05:55 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
06:22 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
05:15 Perth - Glasgow QS [158]

07:00 Glasgow QS - Inverness [158]
05:12 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
08:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
07:42 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS [158] [158]
09:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158] [158]
08:36 Dundee - Glasgow QS [158]

10:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
08:28 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
11:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
09:02 Dyce - Glasgow QS [158]

12:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]

ECS Glasgow QS

13:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
11:35 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
14:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
12:35 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
15:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
12:18 Inverness - Glasgow QS [158] [158]
13:35 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
16:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
17:15 Glasgow QS- Edinburgh [158]
17:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]
15:23 Aberdeen - Glasgow QS [158]
19:25 Glasgow QS - Aberdeen [158]

2K89-2 22:47 Cumbernauld - Glasgow QS [156]
5B90-N 24:10 Glasgow QS- Haymarket TMD [156]

23:30 Edinburgh - Glasgow QS[158] [158]



